CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL JANUARY 7, 2020



SUBJECT: Consideration of approval to appropriate \$100,000 toward consultant services for the City of Novi Recreation Center Committee and amend the budget.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	\$100,000
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$0
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	\$100,000
LINE ITEM NUMBER	101-101.00-963.005

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: City Council has an established long term goal to investigate funding, building and operating a public recreational facility. On November 12, 2019 City Council approved appointments to the Recreation Center Committee. The first Committee meeting was held on December 16, 2019.

The Committee discussed the need to conduct a survey of the community and determined a need for consultant services to assist with the process of making a recommendation on the location, amenities and funding of a recreation center to City Council. Potential consultant services may include a feasibility study, public input meetings, design renderings and other services deemed necessary by the committee. The Committee directed staff to bring a request for the funding of consultant services to the City Council at the first meeting in January 2020.

Selected consultant(s) will be brought to the Consultant Review Committee prior to final approval by Council. Funding will be allocated from General Fund fund balance.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to appropriate \$100,000 toward consultant services for the City of Novi Recreation Center Committee and amend the budget.

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following Budget Amendment for consultant services for the City of Novi Recreation Center Committee is authorized:

INCREASE

(DECREASE)

General Fund			
APPROPRIATIONS			
City Council			
Other Services and Charges		100,000	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$	100,000	
Net Increase (Decrease) to Fund Balance	\$	(100,000)	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Novi at a regular meeting held on January 7, 2020

Cortney Hanson City Clerk